LWCC Continuous Flow Injection System
Instruction Manual
89372-2
Serial No._____________________
190622
Page | 2
CONTENTS

3. Set the Injection Valve to the Inject (Position 2).
4. Set the Selection Valve to 4 (Cleaning Solution 1) and allow it to run through the
system for 30 seconds.
5. Set the Selection Valve to 3 (Cleaning Solution 2) and allow it to run through the
system for 30 seconds.
6. Set the Selection Valve to 2 (Cleaning Solution 3) and allow it to run through the
system for 30 seconds.
7. Set the Selection Valve to 1 (Reference Solution) and allow it to run through the
system until a stable baseline is observed, about 2-5 minutes
Page | 14
ACCESSORIES
Part Number Part Description
SYR-TB1 1ml Syringe, Plastic Norm Ject Tuberculin Inert
SYR-NJ3LL 3 mL Syringe, Plastic Norm Ject Luer Lock Inert
SYR-GL3LL 3 mL Syringe, Glass with Luer Lock
SYR-NJ10LL 10 mL Syringe, Plastic Norm Ject Luer Lock Inert
SYR-GL10LL 10 mL Syringe, Glass with Luer Lock
SYR-NJ20LL 20 mL Syringe, Plastic Norm Ject Luer Lock Inert
SYR-GL20LL 20 mL Syringe, Glass with Luer Lock
SYR-NJ50LL 50 mL Syringe, Plastic Norm Ject Luer Lock Inert
SYR-GL50LL 50 mL Syringe, Glass with Luer Lock
LOOP-5ML Sample Loop Kit, 5 mL (2.5m PFA Tubing 1/16” ID x 1/8” OD + 2 x PEEK
fittings 1/8" OD Tubing x ¼”-28 UNF)
MINISTAR Miniature Peristaltic Pump, 1-channel
PERIPRO-4LS Peri-star pro, 4-channel, low rate, small tubing